TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's zip code previously recorded on Reel 005400 Frame 0869. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StarQuartz Industries, Inc.		11/12/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bostik, Inc.	
Street Address:	11320 W. Watertown Plank Rd.	
City:	Wauwatosa	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3534712	UG URETHANE GROUT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3764910	STARGLASS
Registration Number:	4258012	BLAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

dscheidemantle@scheidemantlelawgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David R. Scheidemantle Address Line 1: 35 East Union Street, Suite B Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Scheidemantle
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Scheidemantle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

900307394

source=StarQuartz Industries Inc _11 12 14#page1.tif source=StarQuartz Industries Inc _11 12 14#page2.tif source=StarQuartz Industries Inc 11 12 14#page3.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0438

OP \$90.00 4258012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StarQuartz Industries, Inc.		11/12/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bostik, Inc.	
Street Address:	11320 W. Watertown Plank Rd.	
City:	Wauwatosa	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	91103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4258012	BLAZE	
Registration Number: 3764910 STARGLASS		STARGLASS	
Registration Number:	3534712	UG URETHANE GROUT TECHNOLOGY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6266281950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6266381758

Email: dscheidemantle@scheidemantlelawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Scheidemantle

Address Line 1: 35 East Union Street, Suite B

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	254.A27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Scheidemantle
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Scheidemantle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=StarQuartz Industries Inc __11 12 14#page1.tif source=StarQuartz Industries Inc __11 12 14#page2.tif source=StarQuartz Industries Inc __11 12 14#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF STAROUARTZ INDUSTRIES, INC.

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of November 12, 2014 (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), is made and entered into by StarQuartz Industries, Inc. ("<u>Seller</u>"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Seller and Bostik, Inc. ("Buyer") have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2014, and effective as of January 3, 2011 (the "Agreement"), which provides, among other things, that Seller will sell, assign, convey to Buyer, and Buyer will purchase and assume from Seller, the Purchased Assets.

WHEREAS, included in the Purchased Assets required to be sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed from Seller to Buyer is all Intellectual Property of Seller, which Intellectual Property includes all trademarks, trade names, and other intangible assets and intellectual property rights of Seller (collectively "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 6.3 of the Agreement, Seller agreed to provide this Assignment to Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby transfers, sells, and assigns to Buyer, all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all Trademarks owned by Seller, including but not limited to those set forth in **Schedule 1** attached hereto, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, and where applicable, the right to register the Trademarks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of Seller connected with the use of such Trademarks. Seller further assigns to Buyer for Buyer's own use and benefit and the benefit of Buyer's successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all rights to profits of the Trademarks and claims for damages or other relief by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks and the right to sue for, and collect the same.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and any other official or organization whose duty it is to assign or maintain any of the Trademarks to record Buyer as the assignee and owner of all Trademarks currently in the name of Seller.

Seller further agrees to execute and electronically transmit any and all registration templates, powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers requested by Buyer to perfect the transfer to Buyer of all Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0440

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized representative of the Seller as of the date first set forth above.

STARQUARTZ INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS.

COUNTY OF MILWAUKES

Before me this <u>13</u> day of November, 2014, personally appeared Jeffrey M. Goldberg, who executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of StarQuartz Industries, Inc., known to me to be person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and dead for the purposes therein contained.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3. みつれる

(Notary & Seal Hare)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0441

Schedule 1

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issued
BLAZE	4,258,012	12/11/2012
STARGLASS	3,764,910	3/23/2010
UG URETHANE GROUT	3,534,712	11/18/2008
TECHNOLOGY		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 11/17/2014